
Dies. C(Defems CoTnrnmte:g- - --Pirdb Off Commeeism Mir
J - TffsK IT

'EDITORIALS: YT FEATHER:

Mr. Die To Pay A Visit y y Partly cloud j; coder

,- T

--THE ONLY COLLEGE DAILY IN THE SOUTHEAST- -
Z 525

VOLUME XLVHI BaiiuM:.9SS7 Crcslatioa: 9ZSS CHAPEL HILL, NO.. SATURDAY, APRIL 20, 1940 Mtorial: 43Si Newt: 43$! i Nlkt: 5C5 NUMBER-15- 1

New letiris Q?e i I

AIM
II Ml! n f TMfm

7

edT)f.
i

ritt, LobredElections sOfficial Returns Of 1940

Campus
PU Board Appoints Barrett
Managing Editor, Brunner
Business Manager Of DTH No. 1

257
118
491

GRAHAT.ISAYS

INVESTIGATION

ISWELCOSIED

Clark's Letters
Urged Survey
Of Education

Representative Martin Die3, chair-

man of the House committee for the
investigation of un-Ameri- activi

.166

Name
Dees' J
Grubbs
Morrison
Hubbard
Kimball
Grainger
Shuford
Britt

Stockton Gets Post
On Yackety Yack;
Jones, Allen Named

Charles Barrett 692
--429

4 The Publications "union board yes-

terday named Charles F. Barrett for

392
.480
.354
--498

Gain Ground
But Remain
Close Behind

Carolina's most confusing election
in a decade dipped into a series of un-

expected twists and turns yesterday
as the total number of votes mounted
to 2,451 instead of 2,140 as announced
early Friday, a complete reversal tak-

ing place in the sensational race for
editor of the Yackety Yack when Bill
Broadfoot (SP) emerged a one-vo- te

victor over Byrd Merrill (UP and CP),
1173 to 1172.

Mitchell Britt (SP) waa boosted in-

to within nine votes of Bill Cochrane
(UP) in a struggle between party
veterans for speaker of the student
legislature 1144 to 1153, while Leonard
Lobred (SP) whittled down to one
vote the lead of Richard Morris (UP)

Cochrane
ties, has confirmed that, his commitBishopmanaging editor of the Daily Tab

Heel for 1940-4- 1 ;Norman Stockton
for business manager of the .Yackety
Yack: Bill Brunner for business man

361
..409
-- 420

tee will conduct an investigation here
because of reports that Communism
is; "very strong."

Dies added that "I don't know

McGaughey
; Merrill ;

Broadfoot
Roofager ; of the Daily Tar Heel; Bill

Allen ' for business manager of the whether the reports are true."S 4 Spies
Carolina magazine: and Harry Jones No official - notice has been sent to

--370
--453
.246

--396
-- 179
--398.

the University administration, it wasfor business manager, of the y Buc-

caneer. -
i .

Jennings
Mallory .

Rich
Harper

Ab
Inf
10

1
5
2

14
8
8
5

10
. 7

9
7
9
8
8
6
7
3
5

10
5
5
6
6

10
8
8
7
7
5
9
3
3
7
9
5
1

For three years a member of the

Total
1020
293

1138
530

1881
1105
1186
1144
1153
1329
1097
1172
1173
1133
1301
848

1044
386
975

1381 "791
792
695

1074
1209
1222'
1105
,964

; 959
1184
890
441
691
944

1099
837
404

1561
1

315 '

No. 4

365
70

264
166
525
298
356 '

288
371
376
316
350
324
370
394
305
256
94

273
394
158

.269
226
255
391
423
243
249
284
381
236

62
183
329
392
198
103.
423

' 102

No. 2
129

21
75
38

185
' 94

115
70

130
104
118
121
95

119
;99

82 '
103

13 '
100 :

119 :

41 Y:
: 46

115
133' 76
109 .

104
70
98--:':- ''

87
93
36
44

118
120
60

- 19

8

No. 3
259

83
302
158
465
276
315
301
288
344
293

"

285
326
266
346
209
282
97

199
410
232
210
141
279
309
319

' 276
240
256
295
223
94

177
249
283
196
127

.497
100

Daily-T- ar Heel editorial staff, Bar--,

learned yesterday, and President
Frank Graham merely commented,
'We will welcome ,the investigation.

CLARK URGES '

The probe into subversive activities
rett has served as reporter, city edi

Rumsey-Nelso- n J 448
Lobred : L-3-

55

Morris 2S2 for senior representative to the Pubtor, deskman, night sports editor, and
for the past four quarters as night
news editor. jLa3t spring, he was

lications Union board.
Dave Morrison (SP) slightly im

here, part of a nationwide survey of
Communism in the nation's schools,

Williams -
PugK:

elected to the junior class :t honor wa3 ' decided "upbn . aifter letters to proved his standing in a close race
with Bill Dees (UP) for president of
the student body, taking a lead of 1138

council, j He was ; also managing edi

.207

.401

.423

.MZ
474

.398

.324

the committee from David Clark, pub
Seeman .

Gennett .

Hamrick
Broad ...

tor, of the- - Freshman Handbook this
year. . . .. ,.

' - lisher of the Textile Bulletin, urged
an investigation of communistic to 1020. Warner Washington (SP)

was lifted by one vote into a run-of- f

with Johnny Hearn (UP) . for presi-

dent of the sophomore class.

BUSINESS MANAGERS x

Brunner, selected for business man-
ager of the Daily Tar Heel, also
worked on the business staff for the

. new dictator
Clark specifically mentioned that

Communism is strong at Carolina and
at Emory University, ahough he
did not definitely request that they

Other major offices shifted some-

what but not enough to greatly alterpast three years. During that period,

: 416
329
246

..284
.241

295
378

tabulations.he served- - as Durham advertising

Oliver
Joslin .

Teague
Burkheimer
Kantrowitz
Long
Maner
F. Ward
I. Ward
"56 --

No ' ZL......

be investigated. He wrote Dies some

News Briefs
ify United Press

APPLICATIONS
Jim Davis, president of the student

body, anticipating numerous requests
foxrecpunts in close races, said yes

manager and local advertising man-
ager. Among his other activities are
membership in the. University club,
and .last, year membership on the
sophomore executive : committee.

i
...154

--587 J
...104

9
1

time ago and had not heard from
him when the announcement of the in-

vestigation here was made. Dies did
not attribute his probe here to Clark
alone but said the he had several com-

plaints.
Dean of Students F. F. Bradshaw

interpreted the investigation as an op-

portunity "to show the nation the
process of democratic living and
leadership which through a century
and a half has gathered momentum
in Chapel Hill."

"The press and radio have ued

on page 2, column A)

terday written applications for run-

offs and re-cou- nts must be made by
8 o'clock tonight.

It was believed the student council
would renew counting some time Sun-

day to definitely determine narrow
races.

Close fights where re-cou- nts are
probable include the Broadfoot-Merri- ll

tangle, Britt and Cochrane, Washing-(Continue- d

on page 4, column 2)

Senior
Name

Hardy .

Howard .

Baker --
Sanders .

Snow
Crockett
Moody ..

Stockton, Jones, and Allen have
also worked on their respective pub-

lications for the past three years,
serving in various capacities. Today's
selections take office next Tuesday
with the editors who, were elected in
Thursday's elections.

WHEELER ADDRESS

WILL BE FEATURE

OF CPU PROGRAM

Union. Celebrates

No. 1

.115
I-- 54

89
49
31
87

.-.-. 77
37

129
93

???????
Bowles
Forrest
Gaylord
Sadoff
Welbony
Duggert
Farris .

French
Garland
Harwick
Hodges
Hughes
Lee
Sloan

Ab
No. 2 No. 3 No. 4 Inf Total

50 64 76 2 307.
75 62 104 2 297

'
35 64 62 - 2 252
16 24 22 2 113

74 38 99 - 2 244

67 65 117 2 338

62 62 63 2 268

75 52 95 2 261

45 68 82 2 326

52 . 47 60 1 253

15 43 26 0 111

62 32 93 3 . 236

8 15 28 0 .
86

56 62 51 3 250

69 v 53 111 3 294 ;
62 41 - 110 1 266 --

18 31 33 1 114

18 .41 36 1 158

58 57 93 1 V 275
..

11 16 14 3 100"
46 41 36 1 167 ;

75 56 93 1 294

33 39 59 1 18a C

57 46 64 1 " 219;;;
78 45 50 1 262

71 59 98 0 286 -

48 24 25 0 148

20 36 22 0 128'"
65 78 93 1 355in
60 58 70 1 254 il
33 48 105 2 248,
50 66 80 1 325.fn

30 68 105 2 284"
92 76 110 2 380.
28 58

'
95 0 250- -

i Y V

2 SS X.

7' ' '' I

; ,

K
1 I

:

ii 1

27
48
35
78
58
52
31
62
66
56
42
69
56

. 53
, 87

61
51'
50

--J 118
75
60

--121
79

100
69

- ' - , " C

Broadfoot .

Patrick
Snider
Wall
Woodhouse
Towel
Giddings
Lewis
Allen
Hand

f : j

7

STOCKHOLM, April 19 British
and Norwegian troops reportedly de-

feated a German detachment in the
vicinity of Nansos in the first clashes
between Nazi and Allied forces in cen-

tral Norway.

LU LEA German bomber-transpo- rt

plane lands mountain artillery, muni-

tions, food and supplies at Rombak
heights for aid of German forces still
holding Narvik.

BERLIN German forces are fight-

ing to expand and consolidate key
stronghold position in Norway from
Narvik to the Skaggerak.

LONDON First Lord of the Ad-

miralty Winston Churchill declares
Allies will "purge and cleanse the soil

of the Vikings from the filthy nota-

tion of Nazi tyranny" this summer.
Norwegian official accuses Germany
of three attempts to kill or capture
King Haakon VII of Norway and his
cabinet, and declares that Narvik
--certainly was delivered up by trait-

ors" to the Nazis.

PARIS Premier Reynaud wins
smashing victory as Chamber of Depu-

ties vote of con-fiden- ce.pves him a unanimous

ROME Circles close to the Italian
foreign office accuse Allies, particu-

larly Britain, of seeking to foment
trouble in the Balkans.

THE HAGUE The premier an-

nounces that the government has de-

cided to extend the state of seige
throughout Holland and declares that
the country does not want to be "pro-

tected" by anyone.

BELGRADE Yugoslavia exiles
her ex-stro- ng man, former Premier
Stoyadinovitzh, to Serbian mountain
village and takes protective measures
against any Trojan horse threat to her
security.

WESTERN FRONT French and
German reconaissance patrols clash in
sharp engagements.

NEW YORK Student peace dem-

onstration in New York colleges at-

tracts a total of 25,000 students.

WASHINGTON Senate and House
transportation bill ofconferees on the

1939 reach an agreement which would

impose uniform federal regulations on

rail water and motor carriers for the
first time in the nation's history.

WASHINGTON Secretary of
State Cordell Hull again seeks to re-- (

Continued on page S, column 6)

--TV'

Bill Broadfoot . . .Byrd Merrill. . . .

One Vote Apart In PU Run-O- ff

Williams
Seiwers .
Idol
Gray

Junior
Name

Benton .

Elliot .

Fourth Anniversary
Tuesday Evening

By LOUIS HARRIS
Out of the copper-lade-n hills of

Montana with 18 years of mellowing

in the time-wo- rn halls of the Senate
chamber will come Senator Burton K.
Wheeler, the far western hopeful for
the Democraticnomination for presi-

dent next July, to be the feature speak-

er on the fourth anniversary program
of the Carolina Political union Tues-

day evening in Memorial hall at 9

o'clock. ..
. With the support of liberal union
leader, John L. Lewis and his CIO,

behind him, Montana's senior senator
has risen to a prominent position in
the Democratic party presidential
race. Wheeler's chances hinge on the
decision of Franklin D. Roosevelt to

run again for a third tirm. The far
western senator stated after he first
announced his candidacy last January
that he would not be in the running
should the Chief Executive choose to

make his tyd for White House tenancy
during the next four years.

Born of a staid Quaker stock which

had settled in the green village of Hud-

son, Massachusetts since the Revolu-

tion, Burton Wheeler received his edu-

cation in a Boston law office, and then
went west to finish his schooling at
the University of Michigan. Upon

leaving college, the far west first
beckoned him to its mining camps and

rough way of life.--U-

FROM THE COUNTRY
From small country lawyer to dis-

trict attorney, to United States dis-

trict attorney, the New England born
westerner rose rapidly to state legis-

lator, and finally in 1922 to junior
Senator from his adopted state of Mon-

tana, fn the course of his 18 years

in the Senate, Wheeler has constantly
supported liberal measures, playing a

(Continued on page 2, column 6

McKinnon
Diffendal
Leary
McLendon
Rose
Sherman ..

Short :

Coxhead
Hayes
Smith
Hobbs

No. 3 No.4 Total
7 7 26

'54 100 245

58 62 262

36 85 185

25 15 104 :

53 " 68 ' 237

55 76 222 J

29 18 114t
37 70 186'
53 98 232

f
41 45 209

16 18 73 T

51 105 243;r
A2 41 185.
23 19 93

?

34 24 125

58 78 268
'

16 18 ; 69

19 11 68:5

60 108 308 r
34 48 174-- j

20 19 .73
45 88 r 225 '

No. 1

12
91

-142

.. 64
64

116
91
67
86
81

123
39
87

..-- .102

: 51
67

132
35
38

140
92
34"
92

. t ' ' t .i'A-Yr-

xv.vj&iys.-v.v- t:
I:1

..:.:::
.

I'l ' ' I '-
-

" I

-- I S I i i

j : N x7

ds I .lv I

Hollingsworth
Suntheimer .

Connelley
Croom
Demeri --,...

Levey
Martin
Murphy
Nowell .

Taylor ... . Richard Morris .. . Leonard Lobred
(Continued on page 2, column 5)


