Dies Confirms Committee Probe Of Communism Here

DITORIALS: Mr. Dies To Pay A Visit HE ONLY COLLEGE DAILY IN THE SOUTHEAST

VOLUME XLVIII

Business: 9887; Circulation: 9886

CHAPEL HILL, N. C., SATURDAY, APRIL 20, 1940

Editorial: 4356; News: 4351; Night: 6906

NUMBER 151

New Returns Give Broadfoot One-Vote Lead

PU Board Appoints Barrett Managing Editor, Brunner **Business Manager Of DTH**

Charles Barrett



... new dictator . . .

News Briefs

By United Press

STOCKHOLM, April 19 - British and Norwegian troops reportedly defeated a German detachment in the vicinity of Nansos in the first clashes between Nazi and Allied forces in central Norway.

LULEA-German bomber-transport Thursday's elections. plane lands mountain artillery, munitions, food and supplies at Rombak heights for aid of German forces still holding Narvik.

BERLIN-German forces are fight- W ing to expand and consolidate key stronghold position in Norway from Narvik to the Skaggerak.

LONDON - First Lord of the Admiralty Winston Churchill declares Allies will "purge and cleanse the soil of the Vikings from the filthy polution of Nazi tyranny" this summer. Norwegian official accuses Germany of three attempts to kill or capture King Haakon VII of Norway and his cabinet, and declares that Narvik "certainly was delivered up by traitors" to the Nazis.

PARIS - Premier Reynaud wins smashing victory as Chamber of Deputies gives him a unanimous vote of confidence.

ROME-Circles close to the Italian trouble in the Balkans.

THE HAGUE-The premier announces that the government has decided to extend the state of seige throughout Holland and declares that the country does not want to be "protected" by anyone.

her ex-strong man, former Premier make his bid for White House tenancy BELGRADE - Yugoslavia exiles Stoyadinovitzh, to Serbian mountain during the next four years. against any Trojan horse threat to her had settled in the green village of Hudvillage and takes protective measures security.

German reconaissance patrols clash in went west to finish his schooling at sharp engagements.

NEW YORK-Student peace demonstration in New York colleges attracts a total of 25,000 students.

WASHINGTON-Senate and House conferees on the transportation bill of trict attorney, to United States dis-1939 reach an agreement which would impose uniform federal regulations on rail, water and motor carriers for the first time in the nation's history.

WASHINGTON - Secretary State Cordell Hull again seeks to re- supported liberal measures, playing a (Continued on page 2, column 6)

Stockton Gets Post On Yackety Yack; Jones, Allen Named

The Publications union board yesterday named Charles F. Barrett for managing editor of the DAILY TAR HEEL for 1940-41; Norman Stockton for business manager of the Yackety Yack; Bill Brunner for business manager of the DAILY TAR HEEL; . Bill Allen for business manager of the Carolina magazine; and Harry Jones for business manager of the Buc-

For three years a member of the DAILY TAR HEEL editorial staff, Barrett has served as reporter, city editor, deskman, night sports editor, and for the past four quarters as night news editor. Last spring, he was elected to the junior class honor council. He was also managing editor of the Freshman Handbook this

BUSINESS MANAGERS

Brunner, selected for business manager of the DAILY TAR HEEL, also worked on the business staff for the past three years. During that period, he served as Durham advertising manager and local advertising manager. Among his other activities are membership in the University club, and last year membership on the sophomore executive committee.

Stockton, Jones, and Allen have also worked on their respective publications for the past three years, serving in various capacities. Today's selections take office next Tuesday with the editors who were elected in

Union Celebrates Fourth Anniversary **Tuesday Evening**

By LOUIS HARRIS

Out of the copper-laden hills of Montana with 18 years of mellowing in the time-worn halls of the Senate chamber will come Senator Burton K. Wheeler, the far western hopeful for the Democratic nomination for president next July, to be the feature speaker on the fourth anniversary program of the Carolina Political union Tuesday evening in Memorial hall at 9 o'clock.

With the support of liberal union foreign office accuse Allies, particu- leader, John L. Lewis and his CIO, larly Britain, of seeking to foment behind him, Montana's senior senator has risen to a prominent position in the Democratic party presidential race. Wheeler's chances hinge on the decision of Franklin D. Roosevelt to run again for a third tirm. The far western senator stated after he first announced his candidacy last January that he would not be in the running should the Chief Executive choose to

Born of a staid Quaker stock which tion, Burton Wheeler received his edu-WESTERN FRONT - French and cation in a Boston law office, and then the University of Michigan. Upon leaving college, the far west first beckoned him to its mining camps and

rough way of life.

UP FROM THE COUNTRY From small country lawyer to district attorney, the New England born westerner rose rapidly to state legislator, and finally in 1922 to junior Senator from his adopted state of Montana. In the course of his 18 years of in the Senate, Wheeler has constantly (Continued on page 2, column 6)

Official Returns Of 1940 Elections

PERSONAL PROPERTY.				The second secon	22.00	
Name	No. 1	No. 2	No. 3	No. 4	Inf	Total
Dees	257	129	259	365	10	1020
Grubbs	118	21	83	- 70	1	293
Morrison	491	75	302	264	5	1138
Hubbard	166	38	158	166	2	530
Kimball	692	185	465	525	14	1881
Grainger	429	94	276	298	8	1105
Shuford	392	115	315	356	8	1186
Britt	480	70	301	288	5	1144
Cochrane	354	130	288	371	10	1153
Bishop	498	104	344	376	7	1329
McGaughey	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	118	293	316	9	1097
Merrill	409	121	285	350	7	1172
Broadfoot		95	326	324	9	1173
Roof		119	266	370	8	1133
Spies		99	346	394	8	1301
Jennings	# "32	82	209	305	6	848
Mallory		103	282	256	7	1044
Rich		13	97	94	3	386
Harper	398	100	199	273	5	975
Rumsey-Nelson	448	119	410	394	10	1381
Lobred	355	41	232	158	5	791
Morris		46	210	269	5	792
Williams	STATE OF STREET	115	141	226	6	695
Pugh	200	133	279	255	6	1074
Seeman	-	76	309	391	10	1209
Gennett	363	109	319	423	8	1222
Hamrick	474	104	276	243	8	1105
Broad	398	70	240	249	7	964
Oliver	324	98	256	284	7	959
Joslin	THE RESTAURANCE OF	87	295	381	5	1184
LAUFERSON	329	93	223	236	9	890
Teague		36	94	62	3	441
Kantrowitz	284	44	177	183	3	691
Long		118	249	329	7	944
Maner		120	283	392	9	1099
A LONG TO A LONG		60	196	198	5	837
F. Ward		19	127	103	1	404
	587	145	497	423	. 9	1561
Yes.	104	8	100	102	1	315
No	104		100	77		The Lieu

Senior

Campus

Name	740° T	140. 4	410. 0	LI MARKELIA		
Hardy	115	50	64	76	2	307
Howard	54	75	62	104	2	297
Baker		35	64	62	2	252
Sanders	49	16	24	22	2	113
Snow		74	38	99	2	244
Crockett	87	67	65	117	2	338
Moody		62	62	63	2	268
Bowles		75	52	95	2	261
Forrest		45	68	82	2	326
Gaylord		52	47	60	1	253
Sadoff		15	43	26	0	111
Welborn,		62	32	93	3	236
Dugger ₁	12.22	8	15	28	0	86
Farris		56	62	51	3	250
French		69	53	111	3	294
Garland		62	41	110	1	266
Harwick		18	31	33	1	114
Hodges		18	41	36	1	158
Hughes		58	57	93	1	275
Lee		11	16	14	3	100
Sloan		46	41	36	1	167
Broadfoot		75	56	93	1	294
Patrick		33	39	59	1	188
Snider		57	46	64	1	219
Wall	00	78	45	50	1	262
Woodhouse	All the same of th	71	59	98	0	286
	51	48	24	25	0	148
Giddings		20	36	22	0	128
Lewis		65	78	93	1	355
Allen		50	58	70	1	254
Hand	The state of the s	33	48	105	2	248
Williams	121	50	66	80	1	325
Seiwers	79	30	68	105	2	284
Idol	***	92	76	110	2	380 "
1401				0.5		950

Taylor

Junior				
Name	No. 1	No. 3	No.4	Т
Benton	12	7	7	104
Elliot		54	100	
McKinnon		58	62	
Diffendal		36	85	
Leary		25	15	
McLendon	116	53	68	THE REAL PROPERTY.
Rose		55	76	
Sherman		29	18	
Short	86	37	70	
Coxhead	81	53	98	
Hayes	123	41	45	
Smith	39	16	18	
Hobbs	87	51	105	
Hollingsworth	102	42	41	
Suntheimer	51	23	19	
Connelley	67	34	24	4 11 10
Croom	132	58	78	
Demeri	35	16	18	
Levey	38	19	11	
Martin	140	60	108	
Murphy		34	48	
Nowell		20	19	Land Street

(Continued on page 2, column 5)

IS WELCOMED

Clark's Letters **Urged Survey** Of Education

Representative Martin Dies, chairman of the House committee for the investigation of un-American activities, has confirmed that his committee will conduct an investigation here because of reports that Communism is "very strong."

Dies added that "I don't know 1173 to 1172. whether the reports are true."

No official notice has been sent to the University administration, it was learned yesterday, and President Frank Graham merely commented, "We will welcome the investigation." CLARK URGES

here, part of a nationwide survey of lications Union board. Communism in the nation's schools, the committee from David Clark, pub- with Bill Dees (UP) for president of lisher of the Textile Bulletin, urged the student body, taking a lead of 1138 an investigation of communistic edu-

Clark specifically mentioned that Communism is strong at Carolina and at Emory University, although he did not definitely request that they be investigated. He wrote Dies some time ago and had not heard from APPLICATIONS him when the announcement of the investigation here was made. Dies did

Dean of Students F. F. Bradshaw 8 o'clock tonight. interpreted the investigation as an opportunity "to show the nation the process of democratic living and day to definitely determine narrow leadership which through a century races. and a half has gathered momentum in Chapel Hill."

(Continued on page 2, column 4)

Britt, Lobred Gain Ground **But Remain** Close Behind

Carolina's most confusing election in a decade dipped into a series of unexpected twists and turns yesterday as the total number of votes mounted to 2,451 instead of 2,140 as announced early Friday, a complete reversal taking place in the sensational race for editor of the Yackety Yack when Bill Broadfoot (SP) emerged a one-vote victor over Byrd Merrill (UP and CP),

Mitchell Britt (SP) was boosted into within nine votes of Bill Cochrane (UP) in a struggle between party veterans for speaker of the student legislature 1144 to 1153, while Leonard Lobred (SP) whittled down to one vote the lead of Richard Morris (UP) The probe into subversive activities for senior representative to the Pub-

Dave Morrison (SP) slightly imwas decided upon after letters to proved his standing in a close race to 1020. Warner Washington (SP) was lifted by one vote into a run-off with Johnny Hearn (UP) for president of the sophomore class.

Other major offices shifted somewhat but not enough to greatly alter tabulations.

Jim Davis, president of the student body, anticipating numerous requests not attribute his probe here to Clark for re-counts in close races, said yesalone but said the he had several com- terday written applications for runoffs and re-counts must be made by

It was believed the student council would renew counting some time Sun-

Close fights where re-counts are probable include the Broadfoot-Merrill "The press and radio have re- tangle, Britt and Cochrane, Washing-(Continued on page 4, column 2)

???????

Ab

Inf

Total

Fotal

245

262

185

104

237 222

114

186

185 93 125

268

69

68

308

174

73

225





... Bill Broadfoot ...

One Vote Apart In PU Run-Off

Byrd Merrill . . .





. . . Leonard Lobred . . .

... Richard Morris ...

land mainequal lines